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Quantitative survey targeting the general population in
Albania aged 15+ and living in the country

1015 respondents randomly selected through a two-stage
stratified sampling design with cities/towns/settlements as
Primary Sampling Units (PSUs) & individuals as Secondary
Sampling Units (SSUs)

Face to face interviews (field work) conducted in June
2025 and covering the following topics:

O
O

Information, awareness and perceptions of the EU
EU relations with Albania and awareness of EU’s
financial support

Agreement on common narratives

Public perceptions of the EU accession: support,
expectations and concerns

Institutional trust and national challenges

Source of news and information



WeBalkans Regional Strategic Communication Programme
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Awareness of the EU

To what extent are you informed about the European Union?

Very well informed 4%

e K 299,
0
Not at all informed - 12% of citizens say they are well or very well

informed about the EU

Don’t know 0%

Never heard about the EU at all 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Image of the EU

Do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image of the European Union?

Very positive

Fairly positive

Neutral

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Never heard about the EU

0%

1%

0%

10%

2025 image of the EU — detailed breakdown

20%

30%

38%

40%

44%

50%

60%

82%

of citizens have a positive image of the EU
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Image of the EU

In your opinion, which factors could make citizens of Albania more positively disposed towards the EU? And which is the most important?

Support Albania's economic development

58%

48% / \
32%

B— The most important factors that have been more
- frequently indicated are the following:

Support for reducing corruption

Financing of projects at local level (infrastructure, agriculture, health, environment, culture)

Support Albania's closer integration process

Financing of education programmes, cultural exchanges, professional exchanges

Support Albania's democratic reforms 18%

1. Support to Albania's economic development (38%)

Support for a greener environment 12%

. _ o
Support to Albania's security - 11% 2. Support for reducing corruption (22%)

Support to preserve culture, cultural heritage and traditions - 10% 3. Financing of projects at local level (infrastructure,

- 9% agriculture, health, environment, culture) (12%)

. N Y

The EU's response to the war in Ukraine l 4%

Support for digitalisation/digital infrastructure

Have more information about the EU, its policies and actions in my country

Don't know I 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents could select multiple options. The bar chart shows total mentions. The box shows only the top 3 single-choice answers.
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Trust towards the EU
& other international institutions

I would like to ask you a question about how much trust you have in certain institutions/countries. For each of the following institutions/countries, please
tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it.

100%

(0]
92% — 89%

83%
79%

80%

(o)
69% 74% 71%

65%

60%

54% 54%
48%

46% 45%

40%

20%

10% 1% 0
7% ° 9% 8% 7% 50 o% 7% 6% 5%
2% 3% 1% 3% °

1%
0%

European United States Russian China Turkiye United Norway Saudi Arabia United Arab United NATO World International
Union of America Federation Kingdom of Emirates Nations Bank Monetary Fund

Great Britain

and Northern

MOST Ireland

TRUSTED

I Tendto trust ] Tend not to trust Don’t know /Never heard
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Information exposure and media tone

Have you read, seen or heard or looked for any information about the EU in the In general, how would you say the EU was presented in
last three months? traditional media (i.e., television, radio and or newspaper) and In
social media?

100%

62%
80% 76%

60%
40%
20%

17% 207

(o)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 0 127
2% 2% o -
0% Y ——
Very or fairly Neutrally Very or fairly Don’t know
positively negatively
Yes, I've read/heard/seen information about the EU . Yes, I've looked for information about the EU
I Yes, I've read/heard/seen and also looked for information B No W Traditional media B Social media

about the EU
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EU relations with Albania

In general, how would you describe the relations that the European Union has with Albania?
Would you describe them as very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad?

Very good 27%

Fairly bad l 6% 9 1 O/O

| of citizens believe Albania has good relations with the EU
Very bad 1%

Fairly good

No relations

0%

Don't know I 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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international actors

In your opinion, what is the level of financial support to Albania from
each of the following?

30% 9% 2%l
29% | 14% 5%

28% 20% 10% 14%

28% 18% 7% 19%

European Union

United States of America

World Bank

Tirkiye

International Monetary Fund

United Nations

United Arab Emirates 25% 31% 20% 14%

UK - 19% 32% 19% 15%
China - 17% 36% 25% 12%

Norway - 8% 32% 26% 26%
Saudi Arabia - 21% 30% 24% 18%
Russian Federation ;ID 8% 24% 54% 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. High or very high . Low or very low Don't know
Moderate B None
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Perceptions of financial support to Albania from
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Which of these do you believe is the largest financial contributor

to Albania?
European Union _ 60% LAIE%IE\JS:RI;LTQ%EAL
United States of America - 23%

Turkiye
World Bank
International Monetary Fund

China ‘ 1%

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 0%

Saudi Arabia 0%

United Arab Emirates 0%

Norway 0%

Russian Federation 0%

United Nations 0%

Don't know I 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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EU’s financial support

Please tell us in which areas the European Union provides Albania with financial support

Infrastructure (streets, sewage, water, etc.) _ 32%

Economic development and trade
Agriculture and rural development
Fighting corruption and better law enforcement
Health-care system
Judicial System Reform 50 /0
of citizens are either not aware of EU financial
support (2%) or have no opinion (3%)

Tourism

Support to youth

Employment opportunities and workforce skill development
Respect for rule of law and democratic reforms

Cultural heritage and creative industries

Support to strengthen the defence system/military forces and other security aspects
Promoting human rights (incl. civil society, media freedom, etc.)

Education and lifelong learning

599%

perceive EU financial support as effective or very
effective

Environmental protection/climate change
Support to entrepreneurship and SMEs
Energy and electricity sector

Public administration and institutional reform
Support to refugees

Digital transition

Support to internally displaced people

Support to socially vulnerable populations

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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EU’s financial support

Please tell us in which areas you think the European Union should play a greater role in supporting Albania

Fighting corruption and better law inforcement
Economic development and trade

Health-care system

4 N

Top priorities for EU support (respondents’ first choice):

Infrastructure (streets, sewage, water, etc.)

Employment opportunities and workforce skill development
Agriculture and rural development

Support to young people

Education and lifelong learning 1. Economic development and trade (17%)

Judicial System Reform

2. Fighting corruption and better law enforcement (16%)

3. Health-care system (13%)

\ /

Tourism

Gender equality and women's empowerment
Support to entrepreneurship and SMEs
Support to refugees

Public administration and institutional reform

Cultural heritage and creative industries

Support to socially vulnerable populations
Energy and electricity sector I 2%
Access to informaiton, support to independent media and countering FIMI I 2%
Digital transition I 2%
Support to internally displaced persons I
Other 0%

Don't know 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

ﬁ ll\.lgll-L\J m-ASU RVEY 2025 Respondents could select up to three areas. The bar chart shows total mention. The right-hand box highlights the single most important area.
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Perceived knowledge and support for EU accession

To what extent do you consider yourself well informed about Albania's
process of integration into the EU ?

4%

1%

0% 10%

Very well informed

. Well informed

Don't know

ANNUAL SURVEY 2025

ALBANIA

. Somewhat informed

. Not at all informed

Overall, do you personally support or oppose Albania’s accession

to the EU?
70%
B
B
|
| o
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Strongly support
| Somewhat support
. Neither support nor oppose

B somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
B Don't know
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Perceptions of EU membership and
referendum intentions

If a referendum about Albania's membership in the EU was held this Would you say that becoming a member of the EU would bring more
week, how would you vote? advantages or more disadvantages to you personally? And to Albania?
100%
94;0 M/ 100%
80%
82%
80% 73% 73%

60%

60%
40%
40%
20%
8% 6%
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 20% 20%
0% e Wo‘: 20%
1% 1%1% 4% 1%
4% 0 4% o
N ™ < Te) 2% 1% 2% 1%
AN AN AN AN
& & & S 0%
To me personally To my country
. In favour B 1 would not vote
B Against & Don't know " Many more advantages than disadvantage B Sslightly more disadvantages than advantages
Slightly more advantages than disadvantages [] Many more disadvantages than advantages
Don't know
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Perceived benefits of EU membership

What do you think would be the main benefits of Albania becoming a member of the EU?

69%
. a N\

Better quality of life and standard of living

Open borders, possibility to travel to other EU countries without a visa

Fight against corruption and organised crime [N 390 Top perceived benefits of EU membership (respondents’
Better future for children _ 39% first-choice fegponses);
More opportunities for employment _39%

1. Better quality of life and standard of living (37%)

Financial support of the EU: aid, donations, investment _ 30%
Better image of Albania in the world _ 27% 2. Better future for children (12%)
Better infrastructure (roads, public transport, etc.) [N 23% 3. Open borders, possibility to travel to other EU countries
Peace and socuriy for Albania and the region SN 23% without a visa (11%) and Fight against corruption and
Rule of law, democracy and contribution to respect for fundamental rights 21% _ _
Free trade, duty free zone 20% Orgamsed crime (110/0)

\ Y,

19%
18%

Support for environmental protection

Subsidies for farmers, better prices for agricultural products
Better education policy, more opportunities for education
Other | 1%

Don't know 0%

Not benefit at all | 0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents could select multiple options. The bar chart shows total mentions. The box shows only the top 3 single-choice answers.
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Perceived concerns of EU membership

What do you think would be the main concerns of Albania becoming a member of the EU?

Youth drain, emigration

Loss of domestic currency

4 D

Top perceived concerns of EU membership (respondents’
first-choice responses):

Exploitation of natural resources of the country
Higher levels of immigration
More bureaucracy

Loss of our cultural identity and traditional values

1. Youth drain, emigration (26%)

Accession is in the interest of politicians, not citizens

2. Loss of domestic currency (13%
The EU imposes too many regulations, limits national freedom y ( 0)

3. Exploitation of natural resources of the country (12%)

o /

The EU is falling apart, no future for the EU

Drop in living standard

Would harm our cooperation with Russia

Would harm our cooperation with China

Greater instability or risk of conflict
Other 0%
Don't know

No concern at all

40% 60% 80% 100%

Respondents could select multiple options. The bar chart shows total mentions. The box shows only the top 3 single-choice answers.
ANNUAL SURVEY 2025
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Perceived timeline and barriers to EU accession

When do you personally think Albania will fulfil the accession criteria In your opinion, what are the main obstacles currently preventing Albania
and become an EU Member State? from becoming a member of the EU?

Widespread corruption

Widespread organised crime

No political will in Albania

Lack of rule of law / justice system not adequate
Albania cannot achieve the required standards
Albania's economic situation

EU's lack of interest in having Albania as a member
Government's inability to conduct/pursue reforms

Lack of national unity/ agreement on this matter inside the country
Opposition from country elites
Unstable institutions in Albania

Indifference of the citizens of Albania
Disagreements with individual Member States || 3%
Lack of education in Albania [| 3%
Albanias social system and values [ 2%
Opposition from religious communities | 2%
Unresolved territorial disputes/ territories under occupation | 1%
Active opposition/ influence from third countries (e.g: Russian Federation) | 1%
. In the coming 5 years . It will take more than 15 years, but it will happen Major religious differences with most other EU members | 1%
Between 5 and 15 years B rhe country will never become an EU Armies of other nations stationed on Albania = 0%
W Dpon't know Member State Don'tknow | 2%
No obstacle | 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

26%
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Trust levels across key institutions and systems

100%
80%
60%
49% 47%
40%
20%
4%
0% I
Albania's
President

" Tend to trust
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ALBANIA

Please tell us which is your level of trust for following institutions, organisations and systems

63%

55%
>3% 50%
47%

1% 3% 4% 3%

[E—
Albania's The National Regional Local public
Government  Parliament public authorities
authorities
B Tend not to trust Don't know

71%

2%

Political
parties

LESS
TRUSTED

59%

2%

Religious
authority

MOST
TRUSTED

59%

2%

Judicial
system

59%

48% 48%
18% 427 40%
3% 2% 4% 3%

Electoral
system

56%

Media

57%

Civil society Military forces
organisations
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Most pressing problems in ALBANIA

What do you consider to be the most pressing problems facing Albania?

T d0%
I 40%

Corruption
Cost of living / inflation
Healthcare

Poverty

4 R

Top 3 most pressing problems (respondents’ first choice):

Taxes / tax evasion 1. Corruption (210/0)

Ruleof Law [ 12% 2. Cost of living / inflation (16%)

Judicial Reform 11%
. - 3. Poverty (14%)
Human Rights . 8%

Democracy l 6% \ /
Energy I4%

Freedom of media I 4%

Emigration
Unemployment

Education

Refugees and Internal Displaced Persons I 3%

Territorial conflicts, security issues / war I 2%

Foreign Information Manipulation and Interference (FIMI) I 2%
Climate change and environmental I 2%

Don't know 0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Respondents could select multiple options. The bar chart shows total mentions. The box shows only the top 3 single-choice answers.
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100%
80%
66%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Television
MOST USED
ON A DAILY
BASIS
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Main sources of news and information

Which of the following information channels do you use on a daily basis to inform yourself or to follow the news?

51%

9% .
0 49 o)
1% e 1% AJIERT” M 2% 0% 2% 19 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
__ _— I [ S
Social media Discussions with  Online media/news  European Union Radio Printed media Albania's Public activities, Other Don't know
relatives, friends, agencies and other channels government, public meetings,
colleagues Internet sources authorities’ channels  conferences or
events

" All information channels used on a daily basis

. Most important channel of information

Respondents could select multiple options. The light bar shows total mentions. The dark bar only the first choice.
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Most used social media and TV channels for news

Which of the following social media platforms do you use most often to
follow the news or keep yourself informed?

ANNUAL SURVEY 2025
ALBANIA

Facebook
Instagram
YouTube

Tik Tok
WhatsApp
Threads

Viber

X (former Twitter)
LinkedIn
Telegram

Vkontakte

36%

31%

13%

13%

8%

2%

1%

1%

1%

0%

0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%

Which TV channels do you usually watch to follow the news or

keep yourself informed?

TV Klan
Top Channel
News24
Vizion Plus
Report TV
Ora News
Syri TV
RTSH
ABC news
TV Korca
Euro News
6+1 Vlora

Top News
MCN TV

39%

1%

1%
1%

0%
0%
0%
0% 20% 40% 60%

80%

100%

Respondents could select multiple options



WeBalkans

Connect &
Stay informed:

www.webalkans.eu

f X in

g the European Union




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26

